

24 MCA DJ 13-23

SARABJIT KAUR Vs. COLLECTOR OF STAMP SDM
DEFENCE COLONY

23.04.2025

Present:- Sh. Gaurav Gupta, Ld. Counsel for appellant.

1. On the LdOH, Ld. Counsel for respondent had withdrawn his vakalatnama.
2. Let court notice be issued to the respondent to appear on the NDOH for appointing an Advocate to pursue this matter.
3. List on **08.07.2025**.

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/23.04.2025(sk)