

18 MCA DJ 13/23

SARABJIT KAUR Vs. COLLECTOR OF STAMP SDM
DEFENCE COLONY

13.08.2025

Present : None for parties.

1. On LDOH, Proxy counsel for appellant and official from the office of SDM, Defence Colony had appeared and the official had sought some time to appoint an advocate. None has appeared today.

2. List for **24.09.2025**.

(Rahul Bhatia)

DJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/13.08.2025 (vg)