

25 MCA DJ 13/23

SARABJIT KAUR Vs. COLLECTOR OF STAMP SDM
DEFENCE COLONY

27.11.2025

Present : Ms. Rupal Gupta, Ld. Counsel for appellant
(through VC).
None for respondent.

1. Ld. Counsel for appellant has submitted that the respondent has not been appearing in the present matter and respondent be proceeded ex-parte.
2. Record reveals that Ld. Counsel was appearing for respondent and withdrew his vakalatnama on 19.03.2025. After that, court notice was issued to respondent. Initially, official of respondent appeared on 08.07.2025 and none has been appearing thereafter despite the matter being listed three times.
3. In view of same, respondent is proceeded ex-parte.
4. List for arguments on appeal **for 28.01.2026.**

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/27.11.2025 (vg)