

47 MCA DJ 13-23

SARABJIT KAUR

Vs.

COLLECTOR OF STAMP SDM DEFENCE COLONY

07.04.2026

Present:- Ms. Shambvi Khare, proxy counsel for appellant
through VC.

1. Proxy counsel for appellant submits that the main counsel is not available today and seeks an adjournment.
2. List on **03.06.2026**.

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/07.04.2026(sk)